1 SUPPORT STAFF GRIEVANCES

2

4

5

6

7

The Alexandria City School Board (Board) adopts Regulation GBMA-R in accordance with § 22.1-79(6) of the Code of Virginia, as amended to afford a timely and fair method of resolution of disputes regarding dismissal or other disciplinary actions arising between the School Board and support staff who have completed the probationary period set forth in Policy GDG, except the Superintendent and those employees covered under the provisions of Title 22.1, Chapter 15 of the Code of Virginia.

8 9 10

11 Adopted: November 17, 1998

12 Amended: June 23, 2016

13 14

15 Legal Ref.: Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended, §§ 22.1-79(6), 22.1-293 et seq.,

16 22.1-306 et seq.

17

18 Cross Ref.: GBM Licensed Staff Grievances

19 GBM-R Licensed Staff Grievances Regulation
20 GBMA-R Support Staff Grievances Regulation

21 GDG Support Staff Probation

Adopted:

Amended:

6 7

19 20

21

SUPPORT STAFF GRIEVANCES

The Alexandria City School Board (Board) adopts Regulation GBMA-R in accordance with § 22.1-79(6) of the Code of Virginia, as amended state law to afford a timely and fair method of resolution of disputes regarding dismissal or other disciplinary actions arising between the School Board and support staff who have completed the probationary period set forth in Policy GDG, except the Superintendent and those employees covered under the provisions of Title 22.1, Chapter 15 of the Code of Virginia.

> November 17, 1998 June 23, 2016

Legal Ref.: Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended, §§ 22.1-79(6), 22.1-293 et seq.,

22.1-306 et seq.

Cross Ref.: **GBM** Licensed Staff Grievances

Licensed Staff Grievances Regulation GBM-R Support Staff Grievances Regulation GBMA-R

Support Staff Probation **GDG**

Commented [1]: In the VSBA model, the procedures are in the policy. In the ACPS version they are in the